
同方全球「同佑 e 生」重大疾病保险

费率表

（单位：元）

1000 元基本保险金额对应的保险费

年龄

保至 70周岁

趸交 5年交 10年交 25年交 30 年交 交至 70周岁

男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女

0 74.4 56.7 16.1 12.3 8.7 6.6 4.4 3.4 4.0 3.0 2.9 2.2
1 76.1 57.7 16.5 12.5 8.9 6.7 4.5 3.4 4.1 3.1 3.0 2.2
2 77.9 58.9 16.8 12.7 9.1 6.9 4.6 3.5 4.2 3.1 3.1 2.3
3 79.9 60.3 17.3 13.0 9.3 7.0 4.8 3.6 4.3 3.2 3.2 2.4
4 82.1 61.8 17.8 13.4 9.6 7.2 4.9 3.7 4.4 3.3 3.3 2.4
5 84.4 63.5 18.3 13.7 9.9 7.4 5.0 3.8 4.5 3.4 3.4 2.5
6 86.9 65.3 18.8 14.1 10.2 7.6 5.2 3.9 4.6 3.5 3.5 2.6
7 89.6 67.2 19.3 14.5 10.5 7.8 5.3 4.0 4.8 3.6 3.6 2.7
8 92.3 69.2 19.9 15.0 10.8 8.1 5.5 4.1 4.9 3.7 3.8 2.8
9 95.2 71.4 20.6 15.4 11.1 8.3 5.7 4.2 5.1 3.8 3.9 2.9
10 98.3 73.6 21.2 15.9 11.5 8.6 5.8 4.4 5.3 3.9 4.1 3.0
11 101.5 75.9 21.9 16.4 11.8 8.9 6.0 4.5 5.4 4.1 4.2 3.1
12 104.8 78.4 22.6 16.9 12.2 9.2 6.2 4.7 5.6 4.2 4.4 3.2
13 108.2 80.8 23.4 17.5 12.6 9.4 6.5 4.8 5.8 4.3 4.6 3.4
14 111.8 83.4 24.1 18.0 13.1 9.7 6.7 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.8 3.5
15 115.4 86.1 24.9 18.6 13.5 10.1 6.9 5.1 6.2 4.6 5.0 3.6
16 119.2 88.8 25.8 19.2 13.9 10.4 7.1 5.3 6.4 4.8 5.2 3.8
17 123.1 91.6 26.6 19.8 14.4 10.7 7.4 5.5 6.6 4.9 5.4 3.9
18 127.1 94.4 27.5 20.4 14.9 11.0 7.6 5.7 6.9 5.1 5.6 4.1
19 130.9 97.2 28.3 21.0 15.3 11.4 7.9 5.8 7.1 5.2 5.8 4.2
20 134.8 100.1 29.2 21.6 15.8 11.7 8.1 6.0 7.3 5.4 6.1 4.4
21 138.8 103.0 30.0 22.3 16.3 12.1 8.4 6.2 7.5 5.6 6.3 4.6
22 142.9 106.0 30.9 22.9 16.8 12.4 8.6 6.4 7.8 5.8 6.6 4.8
23 147.1 109.0 31.8 23.6 17.3 12.8 8.9 6.6 8.0 5.9 6.8 5.0
24 151.4 112.1 32.8 24.3 17.8 13.1 9.2 6.8 8.3 6.1 7.1 5.1
25 155.7 115.3 33.7 24.9 18.3 13.5 9.5 7.0 8.6 6.3 7.4 5.4
26 160.2 118.4 34.7 25.6 18.8 13.9 9.7 7.2 8.9 6.5 7.7 5.6
27 164.7 121.7 35.7 26.3 19.4 14.3 10.1 7.4 9.1 6.7 8.1 5.8
28 169.4 124.9 36.7 27.0 19.9 14.7 10.4 7.6 9.4 6.9 8.4 6.0
29 174.1 128.2 37.7 27.8 20.5 15.1 10.7 7.8 9.8 7.1 8.8 6.3
30 178.9 131.5 38.8 28.5 21.1 15.5 11.0 8.1 10.1 7.3 9.1 6.5
31 183.8 134.9 39.8 29.2 21.7 15.9 11.4 8.3 10.4 7.5 9.5 6.8
32 188.9 138.2 40.9 30.0 22.3 16.3 11.8 8.5 10.8 7.8 10.0 7.1



33 194.0 141.6 42.1 30.7 22.9 16.7 12.2 8.8 11.2 8.0 10.4 7.3
34 199.3 145.0 43.2 31.5 23.6 17.1 12.6 9.0 11.6 8.2 10.9 7.6
35 204.7 148.4 44.4 32.2 24.2 17.6 13.0 9.3 12.0 8.5 11.4 8.0
36 210.1 151.7 45.6 33.0 24.9 18.0 13.5 9.5 12.5 8.7 12.0 8.3
37 215.7 155.0 46.9 33.7 25.6 18.4 14.0 9.8 12.9 9.0 12.5 8.6
38 221.2 158.2 48.1 34.4 26.4 18.8 14.5 10.1 13.4 9.2 13.1 9.0
39 226.8 161.3 49.4 35.1 27.1 19.2 15.0 10.3 13.9 9.4 13.8 9.3
40 232.3 164.2 50.7 35.8 27.9 19.6 15.5 10.5 14.5 9.7 14.5 9.7
41 237.7 167.0 51.9 36.4 28.6 20.0 16.1 10.8 15.2 10.1
42 242.9 169.6 53.1 37.0 29.4 20.3 16.6 11.0 15.9 10.5
43 247.9 171.9 54.3 37.6 30.1 20.7 17.2 11.3 16.7 10.9
44 252.6 174.1 55.5 38.1 30.9 21.0 17.8 11.5 17.5 11.3
45 257.1 176.1 56.6 38.6 31.6 21.3 18.3 11.7 18.3 11.7
46 261.0 177.9 57.6 39.0 32.3 21.5 19.2 12.1
47 264.6 179.3 58.5 39.4 32.9 21.8 20.1 12.6
48 267.6 180.4 59.4 39.6 33.5 22.0 21.0 13.0
49 270.0 181.2 60.1 39.9 34.1 22.1 21.9 13.5
50 271.7 181.6 60.7 40.0 34.5 22.3 22.8 14.0

年龄

终身

趸交 5年交 10年交 25年交 30年交

男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女

0 120.2 105.7 26.8 23.5 15.2 13.4 7.2 6.3 6.4 5.7
1 123.4 108.5 27.5 24.1 15.6 13.7 7.4 6.5 6.6 5.8
2 126.9 111.5 28.3 24.8 16.1 14.1 7.6 6.7 6.8 6.0
3 130.7 114.7 29.1 25.5 16.5 14.5 7.8 6.9 7.0 6.1
4 134.6 118.1 30.0 26.3 17.0 14.9 8.1 7.1 7.2 6.3
5 138.8 121.7 30.9 27.1 17.6 15.4 8.3 7.3 7.4 6.5
6 143.2 125.6 31.9 27.9 18.1 15.9 8.6 7.5 7.7 6.7
7 147.8 129.6 32.9 28.8 18.7 16.4 8.9 7.8 7.9 6.9
8 152.6 133.8 33.9 29.8 19.3 16.9 9.2 8.0 8.2 7.2
9 157.6 138.2 35.1 30.7 19.9 17.5 9.5 8.3 8.4 7.4
10 162.8 142.8 36.2 31.8 20.6 18.1 9.8 8.6 8.7 7.6
11 168.3 147.6 37.4 32.8 21.3 18.7 10.1 8.9 9.0 7.9
12 173.9 152.5 38.7 33.9 22.0 19.3 10.5 9.2 9.3 8.2
13 179.8 157.6 40.0 35.0 22.8 19.9 10.8 9.5 9.7 8.5
14 185.9 162.8 41.3 36.2 23.5 20.6 11.2 9.8 10.0 8.8
15 192.1 168.3 42.7 37.4 24.3 21.3 11.6 10.1 10.4 9.1
16 198.6 173.9 44.2 38.7 25.2 22.0 12.0 10.5 10.7 9.4
17 205.3 179.7 45.7 40.0 26.0 22.8 12.4 10.8 11.1 9.7
18 212.2 185.6 47.2 41.3 26.9 23.5 12.8 11.2 11.5 10.0
19 219.0 191.6 48.8 42.6 27.8 24.3 13.3 11.6 11.9 10.4



20 226.0 197.8 50.3 44.0 28.7 25.1 13.7 12.0 12.3 10.7
21 233.2 204.2 51.9 45.5 29.6 25.9 14.2 12.4 12.7 11.1
22 240.6 210.7 53.6 46.9 30.6 26.7 14.7 12.8 13.2 11.5
23 248.3 217.5 55.3 48.4 31.6 27.6 15.2 13.2 13.6 11.9
24 256.2 224.4 57.1 50.0 32.6 28.5 15.7 13.7 14.1 12.3
25 264.3 231.5 58.9 51.6 33.6 29.4 16.2 14.2 14.6 12.7
26 272.6 238.8 60.8 53.2 34.7 30.4 16.8 14.6 15.1 13.2
27 281.1 246.3 62.7 54.9 35.8 31.3 17.3 15.1 15.7 13.6
28 289.9 254.0 64.7 56.6 36.9 32.3 17.9 15.7 16.3 14.1
29 298.9 261.9 66.7 58.4 38.1 33.4 18.6 16.2 16.9 14.6
30 308.2 270.0 68.8 60.2 39.3 34.4 19.2 16.8 17.5 15.1
31 317.8 278.3 70.9 62.1 40.6 35.5 19.9 17.3 18.2 15.7
32 327.6 286.8 73.1 64.0 41.9 36.7 20.7 17.9 18.9 16.2
33 337.8 295.6 75.4 66.0 43.2 37.8 21.5 18.6 19.6 16.8
34 348.3 304.5 77.8 68.0 44.6 39.0 22.3 19.2 20.4 17.4
35 359.0 313.7 80.2 70.1 46.1 40.3 23.2 19.9 21.3 18.0
36 370.1 323.0 82.8 72.3 47.6 41.5 24.1 20.6 22.2 18.7
37 381.4 332.6 85.4 74.4 49.2 42.8 25.1 21.3 23.1 19.4
38 393.0 342.3 88.0 76.7 50.8 44.2 26.1 22.0 24.1 20.1
39 404.9 352.1 90.8 78.9 52.5 45.5 27.2 22.8 25.2 20.8
40 417.0 362.1 93.6 81.3 54.3 46.9 28.3 23.6 26.3 21.5
41 429.3 372.3 96.5 83.6 56.1 48.4 29.5 24.4 27.5 22.3
42 441.8 382.6 99.5 86.0 58.1 49.8 30.8 25.2 28.7 23.1
43 454.3 393.1 102.5 88.5 60.0 51.3 32.1 26.1 30.0 24.0
44 467.0 403.8 105.6 90.9 62.1 52.8 33.5 27.0 31.4 24.9
45 479.8 414.6 108.8 93.5 64.2 54.4 34.9 28.0 32.8 25.8
46 492.6 425.6 111.9 96.1 66.3 56.0 36.4 28.9
47 505.4 436.7 115.2 98.7 68.5 57.7 38.0 29.9
48 518.3 448.0 118.5 101.4 70.8 59.4 39.6 31.0
49 531.1 459.5 121.8 104.2 73.1 61.1 41.3 32.1
50 544.0 471.1 125.2 107.0 75.5 62.8 43.1 33.3
51 556.4 482.7 128.4 109.7 77.7 64.6
52 568.7 494.4 131.7 112.5 80.1 66.3
53 581.1 506.3 135.0 115.4 82.4 68.2
54 593.5 518.5 138.3 118.3 84.8 70.0
55 605.8 530.9 141.7 121.3 87.2 72.0

同方全球附加「同佑 e 生」两全保险

年龄
保至 70周岁

趸交 5年交 10年交 25年交 30 年交 交至 70周岁



男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女

0 4.3 3.8 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.4
1 4.5 4.0 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.5
2 4.8 4.3 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5
3 5.1 4.6 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.5
4 5.4 4.9 1.2 1.1 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.6
5 5.8 5.2 1.3 1.2 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.6
6 6.2 5.5 1.4 1.3 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.6
7 6.6 5.9 1.6 1.4 0.9 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.7
8 7.1 6.4 1.7 1.4 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.8 0.7
9 7.6 6.8 1.8 1.6 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.8
10 8.1 7.3 1.9 1.7 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.8
11 8.7 7.8 2.1 1.8 1.3 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 1.0 0.9
12 9.4 8.3 2.2 2.0 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.8 1.1 1.0
13 10.1 9.0 2.3 2.1 1.4 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.2 1.0
14 10.8 9.6 2.6 2.3 1.5 1.4 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.2 1.1
15 11.6 10.3 2.8 2.4 1.6 1.4 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.2
16 12.5 11.0 2.9 2.6 1.8 1.5 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.4 1.3
17 13.4 11.8 3.2 2.8 1.9 1.7 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.4
18 14.4 12.8 3.4 3.0 2.0 1.8 1.4 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.7 1.5
19 15.4 13.7 3.6 3.2 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.7
20 16.5 14.6 3.9 3.5 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.4 1.6 1.4 1.9 1.7
21 17.7 15.7 4.2 3.7 2.5 2.2 1.7 1.5 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.8
22 18.9 16.8 4.5 4.0 2.6 2.4 1.9 1.6 1.8 1.6 2.3 2.0
23 20.3 18.0 4.8 4.2 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.8 2.0 1.8 2.5 2.1
24 21.7 19.3 5.1 4.5 3.0 2.8 2.1 1.9 2.2 2.0 2.7 2.4
25 23.4 20.6 5.6 4.9 3.3 3.0 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.9 2.5
26 25.0 22.2 5.9 5.3 3.6 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.3 3.2 2.7
27 26.8 23.7 6.3 5.7 3.8 3.4 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.5 3.3 2.9
28 28.7 25.4 6.8 6.1 4.1 3.6 2.9 2.7 3.1 2.7 3.7 3.2
29 30.8 27.2 7.4 6.5 4.4 3.9 3.2 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.9 3.4
30 33.0 29.2 7.8 7.0 4.7 4.2 3.5 3.1 3.6 3.2 4.3 3.7
31 35.4 31.2 8.5 7.5 5.0 4.5 3.8 3.4 4.0 3.5 4.7 4.0
32 37.9 33.5 9.1 8.0 5.4 4.9 4.2 3.7 4.4 3.8 5.0 4.3
33 40.7 35.9 9.7 8.6 5.9 5.3 4.5 4.0 4.8 4.2 5.5 4.7
34 43.7 38.5 10.5 9.2 6.3 5.7 5.0 4.4 5.3 4.6 6.0 5.1
35 46.9 41.2 11.3 10.0 6.9 6.1 5.6 4.8 5.9 5.0 6.6 5.4
36 50.4 44.2 12.2 10.7 7.4 6.6 6.1 5.3 6.6 5.6 7.2 5.9
37 54.0 47.4 13.0 11.5 8.1 7.1 6.7 5.8 7.4 6.1 7.9 6.5
38 58.1 50.7 14.1 12.4 8.7 7.7 7.5 6.3 8.3 6.8 8.7 7.0
39 62.4 54.3 15.2 13.3 9.5 8.3 8.4 7.0 9.3 7.6 9.5 7.7
40 67.1 58.2 16.4 14.3 10.2 8.9 9.4 7.7 10.5 8.4 10.5 8.4



41 72.1 62.3 17.7 15.4 11.2 9.6 10.5 8.5 11.6 9.1
42 77.6 66.7 19.2 16.5 12.2 10.5 11.9 9.4 12.8 9.9
43 83.4 71.5 20.8 17.7 13.3 11.3 13.4 10.4 14.2 10.8
44 89.6 76.5 22.4 19.1 14.5 12.2 15.2 11.6 15.7 11.9
45 96.2 81.9 24.3 20.5 15.9 13.2 17.5 13.0 17.5 13.0
46 103.5 87.6 26.3 22.1 17.5 14.4 19.3 14.3
47 111.1 93.8 28.6 23.8 19.2 15.6 21.5 15.6
48 119.3 100.4 31.0 25.7 21.2 17.0 23.9 17.2
49 128.2 107.4 33.7 27.7 23.3 18.6 26.6 19.0
50 137.8 115.1 36.7 30.0 25.8 20.2 29.7 20.9

年龄

保至 80 周岁

趸交 5年交 10年交 25年交 30年交

男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女 男 女

0 2.4 3.1 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2
1 2.6 3.3 0.6 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.3
2 2.7 3.5 0.6 0.9 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3
3 2.9 3.8 0.7 1.0 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.4
4 3.1 4.0 0.7 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
5 3.3 4.4 0.8 1.1 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4
6 3.5 4.6 0.8 1.2 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4
7 3.8 5.0 0.9 1.3 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.5
8 4.0 5.3 1.1 1.3 0.7 0.9 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.4
9 4.4 5.7 1.0 1.5 0.7 0.9 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5
10 4.7 6.1 1.2 1.5 0.8 0.9 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.6
11 5.0 6.5 1.3 1.6 0.8 1.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.6
12 5.4 7.0 1.3 1.8 0.9 1.1 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.6
13 5.8 7.5 1.4 1.9 0.9 1.3 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.6
14 6.1 8.1 1.6 2.0 1.0 1.3 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7
15 6.6 8.6 1.7 2.2 1.1 1.4 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.7
16 7.1 9.2 1.8 2.3 1.1 1.5 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.8
17 7.6 9.9 1.9 2.5 1.3 1.6 0.7 1.0 0.7 0.9
18 8.1 10.7 2.1 2.7 1.3 1.8 0.8 1.0 0.7 1.0
19 8.7 11.4 2.1 2.9 1.4 1.9 0.8 1.1 0.8 1.0
20 9.3 12.2 2.4 3.1 1.5 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.9 1.2
21 10.0 13.1 2.5 3.2 1.7 2.1 0.9 1.2 1.0 1.2
22 10.8 14.1 2.7 3.5 1.7 2.3 1.0 1.4 1.0 1.3
23 11.5 15.0 2.9 3.8 1.8 2.5 1.1 1.5 1.1 1.4
24 12.3 16.1 3.1 4.0 2.0 2.7 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.5
25 13.2 17.3 3.3 4.3 2.2 2.9 1.3 1.7 1.3 1.7
26 14.1 18.5 3.5 4.7 2.3 3.0 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.8



27 15.2 19.9 3.8 5.0 2.5 3.3 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0
28 16.2 21.3 4.0 5.4 2.7 3.6 1.7 2.1 1.6 2.1
29 17.4 22.8 4.4 5.8 2.9 3.8 1.7 2.3 1.7 2.3
30 18.7 24.5 4.7 6.2 3.1 4.1 2.0 2.5 1.9 2.5
31 20.0 26.3 5.1 6.6 3.3 4.4 2.1 2.7 2.1 2.7
32 21.5 28.2 5.4 7.1 3.6 4.7 2.2 3.0 2.3 3.0
33 23.0 30.2 5.8 7.6 3.9 5.1 2.4 3.1 2.5 3.2
34 24.6 32.4 6.2 8.2 4.2 5.5 2.7 3.5 2.8 3.5
35 26.5 34.7 6.7 8.8 4.5 5.9 2.9 3.7 3.0 3.8
36 28.4 37.3 7.2 9.4 4.9 6.4 3.2 4.1 3.3 4.1
37 30.5 40.0 7.7 10.3 5.2 7.0 3.5 4.5 3.7 4.5
38 32.8 42.9 8.4 11.0 5.7 7.5 3.9 4.9 4.1 4.9
39 35.2 46.2 9.0 11.9 6.2 8.1 4.3 5.3 4.5 5.4
40 37.8 49.6 9.7 12.7 6.7 8.8 4.8 5.8 5.1 6.0
41 40.6 53.3 10.5 13.7 7.3 9.4 5.3 6.4 5.6 6.6
42 43.6 57.2 11.3 14.8 7.9 10.3 5.9 7.0 6.4 7.3
43 46.9 61.5 12.2 15.9 8.6 11.1 6.6 7.7 7.2 8.0
44 50.4 66.1 13.2 17.2 9.4 12.1 7.3 8.4 8.0 8.9
45 54.2 71.1 14.2 18.5 10.2 13.1 8.3 9.2 9.1 9.9
46 58.3 76.5 15.5 20.0 11.3 14.2 9.3 10.3
47 62.9 82.4 16.7 21.7 12.4 15.4 10.4 11.4
48 67.7 88.7 18.2 23.4 13.6 16.8 11.8 12.6
49 73.0 95.6 19.8 25.3 14.9 18.3 13.4 14.1
50 78.7 103.2 21.6 27.5 16.4 20.1 15.2 15.7
51 85.0 111.3 23.5 29.9 18.2 21.8
52 91.9 120.3 25.6 32.4 20.0 24.0
53 99.5 130.1 28.0 35.2 22.3 26.2
54 107.8 140.9 30.7 38.4 24.7 28.8
55 117.2 152.7 33.6 41.8 27.6 31.6


